Number First

51
26
32
2

62
42
88
33
10
48
24
44
3

29
50
61
22
86
8

64
4

6

63
15
30
66
99
7

13
65
5

90
40
75
58
11
70
12
1

59
45
68

Jarod
Jake
Parker
Coy
Jacob
Keegan
Conner
Jacob
Beau
Brady
Nicholas
Spencer
Victor
Joseph
Trenton
Noah
Justin
Zach
Bailey
Jamie
Marcus
Blair
David
Thomas
Steven
Luke
Blake
Vinny
Tyler
Dalton
Zach
Austin
Mason
Cole
Robert
Nicholas
Jack
Jacob
Joshua
Benjamin
Nathan
Andrew

Last
Banks
Bruner
Buckley
Coffey
Dedering
Downham
Edmonds
Erbs
Girard
Heimer
Hoheisel
Jankowski
Kizewski
Kordus
LaCombe
LeBlanc
Maratik
McManus
Meyer
Moe
Moreau
Mulholland
Niles
Noennig
Nurkala
Nystrom
Olejniczak
Pallini
Reinhardt
Rowan
Simons
Staidl
Stokke
Van Lanen
Van Sciver
VandeHey
Vruwink
Walgenbach
Watson
Watzig
Wheeler
Whelan

North Large WFCA All-Star Team 2016

Team Pos.
Holmen DL
Homestead DB
Rice Lake ILB
Kaukauna QB
Oshkosh North oL
Kimberly FB
Germantown TE
Reedsburg ILB
Superior DB
Kimberly DL
Marshfield RB
Xavier ILB
Stevens Point WR
Menasha OoLB
Seymour DL
Hayward oL
Fond du Lac RB
Marshfield TE
Sheboygan North P/K
DC Everst DL
Kaukauna WR
Kimberly RB
Germantown oL
Hartford OLB
Kewaskum OLB
De Pere oL
Notre Dame DL
Notre Dame DB/K
Slinger OLB
Menomonie oL
Xavier QB
Menomonie DL
Menomonie oLB
Bay Port oL
Menasha oL
Xavier DB
Wisconsin Rapids oL
Fond du Lac DB
Eau Claire Memorial DB
Kewaskum ILB
Ashwaubenon LB

Eau Claire Memorial oL
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Ht.
62"
62"
62"
511"
6'3”
6'0"
6'5"
5'9"
5'11
6'3"
511"
6"
6'0"
6'0"
5'10
62"
6'1"
62"
62"
6'4"
6'3
511"
6'1”
62"
5'8”
6'3"
6'3"
5'9"
5'9"

510"

6'1"
511"
62"
6'5"
6'0"
511"
6'3"
6'4"
57"
6'0"
6'1”
62"

Wt.
225
190
208
200
285
200
245
220
182
240
185
230
190
215
245
260
192
226
192
265
175
199
255
210
200
290
260
180
170
240
210
235
210
290
245
200
230
180
165
205
220
265



34
92
81

Matthew
JaShawn
Bradley

Coaches:
Tom
Steve
Jason
Mike
Alan
Gary
Lance

Winters
Witt
Zachowski

Noennig
Jorgensen
Piittmann
Gnewuch
Tomow
Westerman
Zodrow

North Large WFCA All-Star Team 2016

Homestead RB 510" 198
Ashwaubenon DL 511" 240
Germantown WR 6'2" 210

Mayville

Fond du Lac
Kewaskum

Fond du Lac
Shawano

Bay Port

Hartford Union HS
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Number First

74
76
78
9

36
11
12
37
7

32
20
66
3

18
53
5

42
65
23
24
4

50
13
92
25
26
6

10
88
60
48
34
21
1

75
51
73
8

52
44
33
2

55
72
71
54

Alec

Zak
Joshua
Matt
Gavin

Ty

Alex
TreVaughn
Michael
Brett
Gerry
Brandon
Christian
Braden
Kaiser
Ryan
Kobe
Joseph
Macklin
Joshuah
Dominic
Nick
Matthew
Evan
Cam
Ben
Johnny
Max
Patrick
Michael
Alex
Antonio-Jose
Jake
Donovan
Quinton
Kyle
Sam
Brett
Jacob
Zachary

Last
Barth
Baudry
Bernhagen
Blome
Boeck
Botsford
Bray
Craig
Crowley
Finke
Gray Jr
Hughes
Jones
Jorenby
Kastner
Kelnhofer
Knaak
Koppelman
Kortebein
Kren
Labellarte
Leach
Lechner
Maijor
Maly
McCarthy
McCormick
Meylor
O'Leary
Olsen
Orvis
Ramos
Rastas
Rathell
Reed
Richter
Ruetz
Samson
Simar
Stecklein

Samual Drake Stramara

T.C.
Zachary
Hegeman
Ryan
Hunter

Swittel
Taylor
Tiedt
Tobin
Toppel

Team

Waukesha North
Franklin

Madison La Follette

Mount Horeb/Barneveld

Franklin

Sussex Hamilton
Catholic Memorial
Greenfield
Marquette
Muskego
Milwaukee Riverside
Brookfield Central
Kenosha Indian Trail
Madison La Follette
Whitnall
Wauwatosa East
Franklin

Brookfield Central
Whitefish Bay
Wisconsin Lutheran
Brookfield Central
Marquette

Catholic Memorial
Mukwonago
Middleton

Franklin

Waterford

Mount Horeb/Barneveld

Milton

Arrowhead

Madison La Follette
Arrowhead

New Berlin Eisenhower

Milwaukee Lutheran
Wisconsin Lutheran
Tremper

Franklin
Oconomowoc
Kenosha Indian Trail

Mount Horeb/Barneveld

Watertown
Brookfield East
Catholic Memorial
Burlington
Muskego
DeForest

Pos.
oL
DL
oL
RB
RB
ILB
QB/P
DB
DB
Hback/TE
RB
DL
WR
DB
oLB
WR
DB
oL
oLB
RB
RB
oLB
oLB
DL
RB
ILB
DB
QB
Hback/TE
oL
ILB
DB
ILB
WR
DL
oL
oL
Hback/TE
oL
OoLB
WR
QB/K
DL
DL
oL
oL

Ht.
6'1"
511"
62"
6'1”
511"
62"
6'3"
510"
6'1"
6'1"
511"
62"
5'9"
6'0"
62"
511"
510"
6'4"
6'1"
6'0"
5'10”
62"
511"
6'3"
5'9"
6'1"
62"
6'3”
6'4"
6'0"
6'1"
6'1"
62"
5"11"
510"
6'1"
6'5"
62"
6'4"
6'6"
62"
511"
62"
6'4"
6'4"
6'3"

Wt.
255
250
250
195
185
220
180
155
180
235
170
260
155
185
225
170
180
275
195
175
160
250
185
235
185
235
190
195
230
230
225
187
190
165
279
260
270
225
240
220
197
160
290
230
280
315



Coaches
Tom

Mike

Ben

Matt
Andy

Bill

Ben

Jake

Swittel
Beck
Chossek
Harris
Kolstad
O'Leary
Veit
Wolter

Brookfield East
Franklin
Brookfield East
Waukesha North
Wauwatosa West
Milton

Brookfield East
Whitefish Bay



North Small WFCA All-Star Team 2016

Number First Last Team Pos. Ht. Wt.
77 Nathan Beining Wrightstown DL 6'4" 240
52 Tyler Biadasz Amherst DL 6'4" 270
9 Cameron Bodsberg Clayton WR 5'9" 160
60 Robert Bodsberg Clayton oL 6'0" 235
25 Austin Borchardt Edgar DB 6'4" 180
55 Samuel Buchberger Marathon LB 6'1" 215
35 Stetson Burmeister Wrightstown LB 510" 195
18 Michael Chorowicz Sheboygan Lutheran WR 511" 165
10 Jesse Dickmann Stratford DB 511" 165
4 Henry Fielding Shiocton LB 511" 220
12 Cody Folkers Fall Creek QB 6'3" 175
34 Wylie Frahm Edgar RB 59" 200
7 Parker Gloudemans Little Chute WR 6'2" 188
17 Isaac Gonnering Freedom RB 59" 170
33 Cody Gostovich St. Croix Central LB 5'9" 210
73 Andrew Grignon Winneconne oL 6'3" 285
2 Garrett Groshek Ambherst QB 6'1" 200
8 Ben Gutschow Ambherst DB 6'1" 180
50 Ethan Hofacker Spring Valley oL 6'1" 240
76 Jordan Jagodinsky Roncalli oL 6'3" 260
71 Eric Jorgenson Colby oL 6'1" 250
51 Jacob Kaiser New Holstein Utility 510" 195
13 Kaleb Kaminski Tomahawk DB 6'0" 195
24 Mitchell Kramer Berlin RB 59" 195
1 Caleb Loken lola-Scandinavia DB 59" 158
30 Mitchell Markert Winneconne Utility 510" 220
23 Amaziah McCall Ambherst DB 51" 167
81 Joe McKelvey Osceola WR 6'3" 205
11 Riley Melstrom Ellsworth WR 5'8" 170
65 Andrew Melvin Nekoosa DL 6'5" 220
3 Evan Nielsen St. Croix Central DB 510" 165
21 Keegan Nielsen Prescott TE 6'4" 205
54 Joel Ormson Glenwood City oL 6'1” 220
5 Nate Pearson Northwestern LB 6'2" 215
82 Blake Purdy Mondovi TE 6'2" 220
75 Cole Riemer Osceola DL 6'5" 255
53 Dimas Rodriguez Denmark oL 6'3" 270
67 lan Ruble Clear Lake oL 6'2" 225
6 Jed Schlegel Spring Valley DB 6'0" 180
66 Tim Schulz Northwestern oL 6'2" 280
69 Adam Skaletski Denmark DL 6'3" 295
41 Trenten Smith St. Croix Central RB 510" 190
74 Tyler Stadler New Holstein DL 6'4" 260
15 Zach Turner Stanley Boyd LB 51" 215
20 Jesse Vlasnik Unity DB 6'2" 180
56 Elijah Welsh Columbus Catholic oL 510" 210
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North Small WFCA All-Star Team 2016

Coaches

Shane Strong Glenwood City
Jason Becker Nekoosa

Tony Disalvo St Croix Central
Jason Gorst Spencer/Columbus
Ryan Kapping Spring Valley

Mike Klieforth Wautoma

Mike Sinz Mondovi

Matt Smith Prescott
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Number First

17
7
3

14
15
73
23
7
10
50
24

Johnathan
Aaron
Evander
Austin
Cole
Taylor
Teagan
Dan
Shane
Jack
Alec
Tyler
Michael
Jim
Rob
Travis
Nathan
Justin
Logan
Justice
Cole
Skyler
Dylan
Kigen
Collin
Chris
Mark
J.T.
Andrew
Scott
Jacob
Michael
Austin
Matthew
Aaron
Lucas
Jaxon
Ned
Zachary
Will
Kenny
Chris
Jacob
Brady
Jason
Tannor
Zachary

South Small WFCA All-Star Team 2016

Last

Bell
Benson
Craft
DeNoyer
Eastlick
Evenstad
Friederick
Gjertson
Gran
Halquist
Hartert
Hazelton
Heidenreich
Hoesley
Hoesley
Hofslien
Karlovich
Kasuboski
Kehoe
Kelly
Kresken
Kurt
MacGilvra
Mares
Moen
Moor I
Nellen
Parish
Piske
Pittz
Remsza
Richter
Rupiper
Saager
Scafe
Scherr
Seufzer
Slocum
Steuck

Stormer
Thums
Tuttle
Wiedower
Wieland
Withrow
Wozney
Zillmer

Team

HOPE Christian
Arcadia

Saint Francis
Lakeside Lutheran
River Valley
Darlington

Potosi
Cedar-Grove Belgium
Westby
Brookfield Academy
Black River Falls
Eleva-Strum

Big Foot

Arcadia

Arcadia

Westby

Green Lake
Omro

Columbus
University School
Catholic Central
Lodi

Mineral Pont
Marshall

Lake Mills

Cuba City

Lodi

Cambridge
Bangor

Mineral Point
East Troy
Ozaukee
Evansville

Lodi
Melrose-Mindoro

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau

Dodgeland
Brodhead
Lodi

Columbus

Omro

Racine St. Catherine's
Saint Francis

Saint Francis
Platteville

Arcadia

Black River Falls

Page 1

Pos.
Utility
ILB
RB

RB
WR/P
DL
DB
oL
DB
oL
OLB
DE
WR
WR
DB
OoLB
ILB
ILB
oL
DE
RB
DL
oL
DB
QB
DL
RB
WR/K
ILB
QB
TE
WR
oL
oL
DB
TE
OLB
OLB
ILB

DL
oL
DL
QB
DB
LB
oL
WR

Ht.
6'1"
5'9"
6'2"
6'0"
6'0"
6'0"
6'0"
6'5"
6'2"
6'1"
511"
6'3"
6'2"
511"
511"
6'1"
6'2"
6'4"
6'0"
6'4"
6'0"
6'0"
6'1"
5'8"
6'2"
6'1"
6'1"
6'3"
6'0"
511"
6'4"
6'5"
6'2"
6'3"
6'5"
6'4"
6'1"
6'2"
6'0"
6'1”
6'0"
6'1"
511"
510"
6'0"
6'0"
6'2"

Wt.
190
190
205

180
200
220
195
295
195
240
210
210
175
172
160
205
225
230
265
195
186
290
215
160
170
235
185
185
212
175
195
190
300
265
175
210
210
187
215
215
228
290
195
190
210
200
210



Coaches:

Derek
Chad
Justin
Justin
Dan
Chad
Jeff
Jason

South Small WFCA All-Star Team 2016

Updike Arcadia
Hanson Eleva-Strum
Jehn West Salem
Leonard Mineral Point
Miller St. Catherine
Noel Marshall
Spiwak Clinton

Weittenhiller Belmont
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Number First

12
56
5

27
23
34
49
54

50
10

7
9
4
25
3
15
66
1
52
64

Matthew
Simon
Kaleb
Lucas
Andrew
Garrett
Ryan
Jared
Jordan
Quinn
Tyler
Noah
Austin
Neil
Christopher
Kenny
Kordel
Mike
Parker
Eli

Coaches:
Don

Tyler

Matt

Ron

Ryan

North 8-Man WFCA All-Star Team 2016

Last
Benson
Boehm
Butterfield
Conner
Eddy
Haller
Hill
Hunter
Jones
Larson

Marcinske
Mortel
North

Oustigoff Jr.

Pouliot
Quarders
Ralston
Slagel
Steen
Whitman

Kendzior
Caswell
Dunlap
Hanestad
Humpal

Team

Northwoods/Solon Springs
New Auburn

New Auburn
Northwoods/Solon Springs
Birchwood

New Auburn
Northwoods/Solon Springs
Luck

Luck

Prairie Farm

Birchwood
Luck

New Auburn
Siren

Luck

Prairie Farm
Bruce
Prairie Farm
Luck

Prairie Farm

Luck

Wild Rose
Luck

Prairie Farm
Luck

Page 1

Pos.
RB/QB
LB

DB

LB

LB

DE

DE

oL

QB
LB
OL
DB
WR
RB
DB
OL
DB
OL
OL

Ht.
6'0"
511"
6'1"
6'0"
5'9"
6'1"
6'5"
6'2"
6'0”
510"
5'9"
6'6"
6'0"
6'6"
510"
6'1"
510"
5'8"
6'1"
6'3"

Wt.
160
170
160
195
160
175
190
280

235
160

165
260
170
180
175
170
220
145
280
265



South 8-Man WFCA All-Star Team 2016

Number First Last Team Pos. Ht. Wt
12 Tyler Burbach Oakfield QB/DB/PR/KR 6'3" 190
25 Jonathan  Downs Maranatha Baptist OL/DL 510" 165
6 Ross Ellison Oakfield RB/LB 57" 150
1 Logan Ferrie Gibraltar RB/DB/LB/PR 5'8" 165
61 Dylan Garrigan Lena OL/DL 511" 180
44 Nash Haney Lena RB/QB/TE/DL 6'5" 220
85 Dylon Iverson Sevastopol TE/LB 6'3" 200
22 Thor Johnson Gibraltar WR/DE 62" 190
24 Owen Kalbacken Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah TE/DB 6'2" 185
10 Anthony Laughlin Gibraltar QB/DL 6'2" 295
8 Gabriel Lloyd N.E.W.Lutheran RB/TE/DL 6'5" 235
66 Joseph Martin Jr. Menominee Indian C/DL 6'4" 235
21 Corban Mayhak Maranatha Baptist WR/DB/KR 510" 155
3 Tanner Natzke N.E.W.Lutheran TE/LB 511" 185
55 Benjamin  Peterson Valley Christian OL/DL 510" 148
12 Evan Reinhardt  Gibraltar WR/DB/KR 62" 170
40 Quin Schram Sevastopol RB/DB/LB 6'0" 165
56 Austin Tanck Gibraltar OL/LB 511" 180

Coaches:

Patrick Keehan Gilbraltar

Scott Biemeret Gilbraltar

Bryan Peterson Oneida Nation

Corey Rickert Oakfield
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